
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009038-2024 

Contract

Provision of Cord, Thread, Bungee and Associated Items
Multi Supplier Framework Contract

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-009038
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-042664  
Published 20 March 2024, 2:41pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

DE&S, C17CSAE Delivery Team, Walnut 2b, #1027, NH1, Abbey Wood South

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Email

Erika.Bithell100@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009038-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009038-2024
mailto:Erika.Bithell100@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Cord, Thread, Bungee and Associated Items Multi Supplier Framework
Contract

Reference number

C17CSAE/708795450

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39541120 - Cordage

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Authority placed the Multi Supplier Framework Contract for the provision of cord,
thread, bungee and associated items on the 14th March 2024. 

The initial expiry date shall be 31st March 2027, with an option to extend the Framework
by a further 12 months. 

The value of the Framework at Contract Award is £1, with a maximum value of £1 Million
throughout the duration of the Framework, subject to Framework Taskings being placed.
The Authority is under no obligation and has made no commitments to place any
Framework Taskings under the Framework Contract. 

Redacted versions of both copies of the Terms and Conditions can be found at the
Opportunity Notice - 
https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=56921

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=56921


Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The requirement is to provide various specialist items of cords, bungees, thread and
associated items to support military platforms. The platforms require these item purchases
to support activity, taskings, training currency and operations. 

All Tenderers who were deemed compliant at the tender stage were awarded a place
under the Framework, in accordance with the published Invitation to Tender.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Authority has the right to extend the Framework by a further 12 month period (1st
April 2027 - 31st Marc h 2028).

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-037100

/Notice/037100-2023


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C17CSAE/708795450

Title

Multi-Supplier Framework Contract C17CSAE/708795450 for the Provision of Cord,
Thread, Bungee and Associated Items

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Worthington Industrial Products Ltd

Stoke-on-Trent

ST13 8JY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 7 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aviation Spares and Repairs Limited

Hampshire

SO51 7AA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Defence

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-04T04:58:48+0100
	TCPDF




